

CNR - MHSO230000022024

SCS number 2/2024

Aparna vs Archana

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1

1. The defendant number 1 has been served with summons (See: report exhibit 17 and 18). The defendant has failed to appear and submit her defence statement. Hence, suit to be tried *ex parte* and without written statement of the defendant number 1.

Place : Madha.

(Akhil Jain)

Date : 14-02-2025.

Civil Judge Senior Division, Madha.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order is same word to word as per the original order.

- (a) Name of Stenographer : Nagesh N. Konda, Grade II
- (b) Court : CJSD, Madha.
- (c) Order signed by P.O. on : 14 February, 2025.
- (d) Order uploaded on : 14 February, 2025.